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CHIPPEWA VALLEY SCHOOLS
2025-2026 SCHOOL CALENDAR

SEPTEMBER 2 First day of school for students
Elementary and Middle School Students AM only
Elementary and Middle School Teachers All day
High School Students All day
OCTOBER 1 Fall Count Day
8 Middle School Students All day
Parent/Teacher Conferences 5:30-8:00
9 Middle School Students AM only
Parent/Teacher Conferences 11:30-2:00; 5:30-8:00
10 Middle School Students AM only

Teachers — Afternoon Comp Time

15 Elementary School Students AM only
Elementary Parent/Teacher Conferences 5:30-8:00

16 Elementary School Students AM only
Parent/Teacher Conferences 1:00-3:30; 5:30-8:00

17 Elementary School Students AM only

21 11t Grade PSAT/NMSQT
Virtual late start for all grades for Grades 9-12

22 High School Students All day
Parent/Teacher Conferences 5:30-8:00
23 High School Students AM only
Parent/Teacher Conferences 12:00-2:30; 5:30-8:00
24 High School Students AM only
31 Elementary School Students AM only
NOVEMBER 4 No School - All Students

Staff Professional Development
7 End of First Quarter — Secondary
21 End of First Trimester — Elementary
26-28 Thanksgiving Break

DECEMBER 19 All Students and Teachers AM only
Winter Break begins after dismissal

22-2  Winter Break



JANUARY

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL

19

21

22

23

28

11

13

16-20

23

11

12

13

18

19

20

27

30-3

10

Classes Resume
No School - All Students and Teachers

High School Exams - Students
Elementary and Middle School Students

High School Exams - Students
Elementary and Middle School Students

High School Exams — Students
Middle School Students
Elementary School Students

End of Second Quarter — Secondary
End of First Semester

No School - All Students
Staff Professional Development

Spring Count Day

All Students and Teachers
Mid-Winter Break begins after dismissal

Mid-Winter Break

Classes Resume

High School Parent/Teacher Conferences
High School Parent/Teacher Conferences
High School Students

Middle School Parent/Teacher Conferences
Middle School Parent/Teacher Conferences

Middle School Students
End of Second Trimester — Elementary (60 days)

Elementary School Parent/Teacher Conferences
Elementary School Parent/Teacher Conferences
Elementary School Students

All Students and Teachers
Spring Break begins after student dismissal

Spring Break
Classes resume

End of Third Quarter — Secondary

Family Copy

AM only
All day

AM only
All day

AM only

AM only - Partial day
All day

AM only

5:30-8:00
5:30-8:00
AM only

5:30-8:00
5:30-8:00

AM only

5:30-8:00
5:30-8:00
AM only

AM only



MAY

JUNE

14

15

23

25

10

11

High School PSAT and SAT Testing, grades 9 and 11
No AM classes for grades 10 and 12

Virtual late start for all grades 9-12 in the afternoon
Middle School PSAT Testing, grade 8

No AM classes for grades 6 and 7

Virtual late start grades 6-8

High School PSAT 10 and WorkKeys, grade 11
Virtual late start for all grades 9-12 in the afternoon

No School - All Students
Staff Professional Development

No School - All Students and Teachers

High School Exams — Students
Elementary and Middle School Students

High School Exams - Students
Elementary and Middle School Students

Last Day of School

High School Exams - Students
Elementary and Middle School Students
End of Fourth Quarter — Secondary

End of Second Semester

End of Third Trimester

AM only
All day

AM only
All day

AM only
AM only
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