CHIPPEWA VALLEY SCHOOLS 2025-2026 SCHOOL CALENDAR

SEPTEMBER	2	First day of school for students Elementary and Middle School Students Elementary and Middle School Teachers High School Students	AM only All day All day
OCTOBER	1	Fall Count Day	
	8	Middle School Students Parent/Teacher Conferences	All day 5:30-8:00
	9	Middle School Students Parent/Teacher Conferences	AM only 11:30-2:00; 5:30-8:00
	10	Middle School Students Teachers – Afternoon Comp Time	AM only
	15	Elementary School Students Elementary Parent/Teacher Conferences	AM only 5:30-8:00
	16	Elementary School Students Parent/Teacher Conferences	AM only 1:00-3:30; 5:30-8:00
	17	Elementary School Students	AM only
	21	11 th Grade PSAT/NMSQT Virtual late start for all grades for Grades 9-12	
	22	High School Students Parent/Teacher Conferences	All day 5:30-8:00
	23	High School Students Parent/Teacher Conferences	AM only 12:00-2:30; 5:30-8:00
	24	High School Students	AM only
	31	Elementary School Students	AM only
NOVEMBER	4	No School – All Students Staff Professional Development	
	7	End of First Quarter – Secondary	
	21	End of First Trimester – Elementary	
	26-28	Thanksgiving Break	
DECEMBER	19	All Students and Teachers Winter Break begins after dismissal	AM only
	22-2	Winter Break	

JANUARY	5	Classes Resume	
	19	No School – All Students and Teachers	
	21	High School Exams – Students Elementary and Middle School Students	AM only All day
	22	High School Exams – Students Elementary and Middle School Students	AM only All day
	23	High School Exams – Students Middle School Students Elementary School Students End of Second Quarter – Secondary End of First Semester	AM only AM only – Partial day All day
	28	No School – All Students Staff Professional Development	
FEBRUARY	11	Spring Count Day	
	13	All Students and Teachers Mid-Winter Break begins after dismissal	AM only
	16-20	Mid-Winter Break	
	23	Classes Resume	
MARCH	4	High School Parent/Teacher Conferences	5:30-8:00
	5	High School Parent/Teacher Conferences	5:30-8:00
	6	High School Students	AM only
	11	Middle School Parent/Teacher Conferences	5:30-8:00
	12	Middle School Parent/Teacher Conferences	5:30-8:00
	13	Middle School Students End of Second Trimester – Elementary (60 days)	AM only
	18	Elementary School Parent/Teacher Conferences	5:30-8:00
	19	Elementary School Parent/Teacher Conferences	5:30-8:00
	20	Elementary School Students	AM only
	27	All Students and Teachers Spring Break begins after student dismissal	AM only
	30-3	Spring Break	
APRIL	6	Classes resume	
	10	End of Third Quarter – Secondary	

	14	High School PSAT and SAT Testing, grades 9 and 11 No AM classes for grades 10 and 12 Virtual late start for all grades 9-12 in the afternoon Middle School PSAT Testing, grade 8 No AM classes for grades 6 and 7 Virtual late start grades 6-8	
	15	High School PSAT 10 and WorkKeys, grade 11 Virtual late start for all grades 9-12 in the afternoon	
	23	No School – All Students Staff Professional Development	
MAY	25	No School – All Students and Teachers	
JUNE	9	High School Exams – Students Elementary and Middle School Students	<mark>AM only</mark> All day
	10	High School Exams – Students Elementary and Middle School Students	AM only All day
	11	Last Day of School High School Exams – Students Elementary and Middle School Students End of Fourth Quarter – Secondary End of Second Semester End of Third Trimester	AM only AM only